Allium Biliary Stent
for Trans-hepatic Insertion
Instructions For Use
Manufactured by
Allium  Ltd.
2
DEVICE NAME
Allium Trans-hepatic Biliary Stent (BIS)

Marker (RM) on the overtube to indicate the place of the wire connecting the anchor to the
body of the stent. When positioning the stent, the RM should be at the level of the papilla.
The RM moves back during stent release.
Trans-hepatic BIS Ordering Information:
Transhepatic System with Anchor  Transhepatic Self-anchoring System
Order Number
Stent
Diameter
Stent Body
Length
 Order Number
Stent
Diameter
Stent Body
Length
BIS-A-T-8-60 8 mm 60 mm  BIS-O-T-8-60 8 mm 60 mm
BIS-A-T-8-80 8 mm 80 mm  BIS-O-T-8-80 8 mm 80 mm
BIS-A-T-8-100 8 mm 100 mm  BIS-O-T-8-100 8 mm 100 mm
BIS-A-T-8-120 8 mm 120 mm  BIS-O-T-8-120 8 mm 120 mm
BIS-A-T-10-60 10 mm 60 mm  BIS-O-T-10-60 10 mm 60 mm
BIS-A-T-10-80 10 mm 80 mm  BIS-O-T-10-80 10 mm 80 mm
BIS-A-T-10-100 10 mm 100 mm  BIS-O-T-10-100 10 mm 100 mm
BIS-A-T-10-120 10 mm 120 mm  BIS-O-T-10-120 10 mm 120 mm
INDICATIONS FOR USE
The Trans-hepatic BIS stents are indicated for palliation of malignant bile duct obstructions
causing obstructive jaundice. The Anchored Design is indicated in obstructions more than
2 cm above the papilla.